- d. to approve the decisions of the Board regarding the Network's by-laws, financial regulations, personnel policies and annual programme of work and budget;
- e. to amend this Agreement;
- f. to approve any treaty to be entered into by the Network; and
- g. to take such other steps as are necessary in connection with the dissolution of the Network.
- The Council shall consist of the representatives of the States which are members of INBAR.
- The Council shall elect its Chairperson, and a Vice-Chairperson.
- 5. The Council shall hold its regular meetings once every two years at the Network's headquarters or at such other place as it may determine. It may hold additional meetings when it deems such meetings as necessary. Between meetings, the Council may take decisions by mail, electronic mail, facsimile or other means of telecommunications. Expenditures incurred by a representative of a Member State in connection with his or her participation in meetings of the Council shall be borne by that Member State.
- 6. Each member of the Council shall have one vote.
- 7. Every effort shall be expended to reach decisions by way of consensus. In the event that it is not possible to reach a consensus on a particular matter, a decision on it shall be reached by a two thirds majority of voting members, except if another majority is provided for in this Agreement.
- The Council shall adopt its own rules of procedure, subject to the other provisions of this Agreement.
- The Director General shall provide the secretariat and administrative services required for the effective functioning of the Council.